
Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

  Additional Estimates Hearings February 2016

Communications Portfolio

Special Broadcasting Service


1


          Question No: 201(c)

Special Broadcasting Service

Hansard Ref: Written, 19/02/2016

Topic: Enterprise Bargaining Agreement

Senator Ludwig, Joe asked:

1. Please list all related EBAs with coverage of the department.

2. Please list their starting and expiration dates.

3. What is the current status of negotiations for the next agreement/s? Please detail.


Answer:

1. The 2011 SBS Enterprise Agreement.

2.  25 November 2010 to 25 November 2013.

3. Currently in final stages of negotiation with intent for employees to vote within the current financial year.

